PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2984411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE RESEARCH FOUNDATION	08/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BESMA ABIDI
Street Address:	8701 RAINDROP ROAD
City:	KNOXVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37923

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7840066

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9014487825

Email: lcavin@uthsc.edu

Correspondent Name: LAKITA CAVIN

Address Line 1: 600 HENLEY STREET, SUITE 211
Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UTRF06006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAKITA G. CAVIN
SIGNATURE:	/Lakita G. Cavin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=06006 Exctd Assign UTRF to Besma Abidi#page1.tif source=06006 Exctd Assign UTRF to Besma Abidi#page2.tif

PATENT 502937812 REEL: 033548 FRAME: 0268

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, University of Tennessee Research Foundation, 600 Henley Street, Suite 211, Knoxville, Tennessee 37996

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner of certain inventions disclosed in the following patent entitled:

METHOD OF ENHANCING A DIGITAL IMAGE BY GRAY-LEVEL GROUPING

(hereinafter referred to as "Patent") for which Letters Patent in the United States has been granted;

Whereas, Patent was issued on November 23, 2010 and has been assigned U.S. Patent No. 7,840,066 of the same title;

Whereas, it is the intention of Assignor that patent rights in and to the invention disclosed in Patent Application shall belong to:

Besma Abidi 8701 Raindrop Rd. Knoxville, TN 37923

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee),

Whereas, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; and

Whereas, Assignor intends to assign said rights.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, acknowledged by said Assignor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said PATENT, in and to any reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions disclosed and described in said PATENT;
- 2. For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all reexaminations, reissues, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE'S successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain the assignment to said Patent.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignor, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 033548 FRAME: 0269 4. Assignor hereby warrants and represents that it has not entered into and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the date indicated below.

On Behalf of Assignor:

Name: Stacey Patterson

Title: Vice-President

Signature:

Date: 8/15/14

RECORDED: 08/15/2014

PATENT REEL: 033548 FRAME: 0270